

County Secretary Carlow County Council County Offices Athy Road Carlow Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

10/09/2015

Reg. No: W0025-04

Dear County Secretary

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the IE application submitted by Carlow County Council, County Buildings, Athy Road, Carlow, County Carlow.

It would be appreciated if the enclosed up-to-date extracts from the Register of Licences could be put on display with the above named file(s) in your public information office.

Your co-operation in this matter is greatly appreciated. Should you have any difficulties please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Environmental Protection Agency

Register of Industrial Emissions Licence Application No.

W0025-04

| Name and Address of applicant | Carlow County Council, County Buildings, Athy Road, Carlow | |
|--|--|--------------------------|
| Class(es) of Activity | 11.1 and 11.5 | |
| Nature of Activity | 11.1 The recovery or disposal of waste in a facility, within the meaning of the Waste Management Act, 1996, which facility is connected or associated with another activity specified in this Schedule in respect of which a licence or revised licence under Part IV is in force or in respect of which a licence under the said Part is or will be required. The recovery of waste at the civic amenity facility on site. 11.5 Landfills, within the meaning of section 5 (amended by Regulation 11(1) of the Waste Management (Certification of Historic Unlicensed Waste Disposal and Recovery Activity) Regulations 2008 (S.I. No. 524 of 2008)) of the Act of 1996, receiving more than 10 tonnes of waste per day or with a total capacity exceeding 25,000 tonnes, other than landfills of inert waste. | |
| Location of Activity | Powerstown Landfill & Recycling Centre Kilkenny Road Carlow | |
| National Grid Reference | E2710 N1688 | |
| Planning Authority | An Bord Pleanala | |
| Sanitary Authority (if different) | Carlow County Council | |
| Date of Application or review by | 28 November 2014 | |
| Agency (Regulation 9 compliance see | · | |
| below) | | |
| Date of receipt of EIS | 28 November 2014 | |
| Date of compliance with Regulation 9 | 24 th March 2015 | |
| Andrew Contract Contr | Committee of the second second | |
| Dates of Notifications by Agency | Tissued | Received |
| Section 87(1)(b) of Act | | |
| Section 90(1) of Act | | |
| Section 90(7) of Act | | |
| Regulation 7 | 20/01/2015 | 05/02/2015 |
| Regulations 10(2)(b) | 28/01/2015 | 05/03/2015 24/03/2015 |
| Regulations 11(2)(b) | 28/01/2015 | 05/03/2015 |
| Regulation 13(1) | | |
| Regulation 13(2) | | |
| Regulation 13(3) | | |
| Regulation 19(2) | | |
| Regulation 27 | | |
| Regulation 28 | | |
| Regulation 29 | | |
| Regulation 30 | | |
| Regulation 35(2) | | L |
| Regulation 36 | Commence of the Commence of th | |
| Date of receipt of notice of exemption | | |
| Pate of notification of proposed | 10 September 2015 | |
| determination 87(2) | | |

| (1) 有一个人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人,但是一个人的人的人。 | | |
|--|--|--|
| Extension of period of time for | | |
| consideration of proposed | | |
| determination | Extended To: | |
| Regulation 14(2) | | |
| Regulation 14(3) | | |
| | | |
| Manner of proposed decision on | To grant a licence subject to Conditions | |
| application or review | | |
| Latest date for receipt of objections | Applicant and Third Parties | |
| | 7 th October 2015 | |
| Date of receipt of a submission on | | |
| objections Regulation 27 | | |
| No. of objections received | | |
| Date of declaration of withdrawal of | | |
| Application - Regulation 19(3) | | |
| Dates of declaration of withdrawal of | | |
| Objection Regulation 29(2) | | |
| Period for consideration of objections | men of prome to the set of fine events at a | |
| Period for consideration of objections | | |
| extended Regulation 36 | | |
| Date of notification to hold an Oral | | |
| Hearing Regulation 30 | | |
| Date of final decision | | |
| Date transfer of licence effected by the | New licensee name: | |
| Agency under S94 of the EPA Act as | The state of the s | |
| amended | | |
| Date of receipt of notification of | | |
| alteration or reconstruction of activity | · | |
| Section 98 (1) Act | | |
| Date and nature of Agency response to | | |
| notification of alteration or | | |
| reconstruction Section 98(2) Act | | |
| The frequency or periods within which | | |
| monitoring reports or other | | |
| information is to be submitted to the | | |
| Agency by or under a condition | · | |
| attached to a licence | | |